
On-Line®                  DISABILITY IN  WEEKLY EQUIVALENTS Injuries through 7/19/2005 & From 11/16/2005 through 1/31/2006 
 

6S204 Cohasset Road ● Naperville, IL 60540   ●   Phone 630.369.3549   ●   Fax 630.369.3595   ●   damien@qdex.com   ●   www.qdex.com      Page 1 of 1 
 

BODY PART WEEKS BODY PART WEEKS BODY PART WEEKS 
 
Hand 
Thumb 
Index Finger 
Middle Finger 
Ring Finger 
Little Finger 
 

 
190 
  70 
  40 
  35 
  25 
  20 

 
Arm 
--Arm Amputation: 
   Above the elbow: 
 
   At or so close to the 
   shoulder so that no 
   prosthesis can be used: 

 
235 
 
250 
 
 
 
300 
 

 
Hearing Loss One Ear:    Accident 
Hearing Loss One Ear:    Occupational Disease 
Hearing Loss Two Ears:  Accident 
Hearing Loss Two Ears:  Occupational Disease 
 
Eye 
--Eye Enucleation 

   
  50 
100 
200 
200 
 
150 
160 

Foot  
Great Toe 
Other Toes 
 
Testicle Loss One 
Testicle Loss Both 
 
Whole 

155 
  35 
  12 
 
 50 
150 
 
500 

Leg 
--Leg Amputation: 
   Above the knee: 
 
   At or so close to the 
   hip joint so that no 
   prosthesis can be used: 
 

200 
 
225  
 
 
 
275 

  

   
 

 
 

  

STATUTORY FRACTURES – MINIMUM AWARD:             
 WISCONSIN EYE CHART 

 
 
BODY PART 
Vertebra 
Transverse Process 
Nasal Bone 
Skull 
Facial Bone 
 
ORGAN LOSS 
 
 
 
BODY PART 
Kidney 
Spleen 
Lung 

Injuries 7/1/1975 
Through 9/14/1980: 
WEEKS 
60 
30 
20 
60 
20 
 
MINIMUM AWARD: 
 
Injuries 7/1/1975 
through 9/14/1980: 
WEEKS 
100 
100 
100 

Injuries on &  
After 9/15/1980: 
WEEKS 
6 
3 
2 
6 
2 
 
 
 
Injuries on &  
After  9/15/1980: 
WEEKS 
10 
10 
10 

Findings 
 
20/20 
20/25 
20/30 
20/40 
20/50 
20/60 
20/70 
20/80 
20/100 
20/150 
20/200 

Loss 
 
0% 
5% 
10% 
20% 
25% 
35% 
40% 
50% 
75% 
85% 
100% 

 

Disability in Weekly Equivalents 
Injuries through 7/19/2005 & From 11/16/2005 to 1/31/2006 

And Wisconsin Eye Chart 


