

## DISABILITY IN WEEKLY EQUIVALENTS Injuries through 7/19/2005 & From 11/16/2005 through 1/31/2006

BODY PART	<u>WEEKS</u>	BODY PART	<u>WEEKS</u>	BODY PART	<u>WEEKS</u>
Hand	190	Arm	235	Hearing Loss One Ear: Accident	50
Thumb	70	Arm Amputation:		Hearing Loss One Ear: Occupational Disease	100
Index Finger	40	Above the elbow:	250	Hearing Loss Two Ears: Accident	200
Middle Finger	35			Hearing Loss Two Ears: Occupational Disease	200
Ring Finger	25	At or so close to the			
Little Finger	20	shoulder so that no		Eye	150
		prosthesis can be used:	300	Eye Enucleation	160
Foot	155	Leg	200		
Great Toe	35	Leg Amputation:			
Other Toes	12	Above the knee:	225		
Testicle Loss One	50	At or so close to the			
Testicle Loss Both	150	hip joint so that no prosthesis can be used:	275		
Whole	500	prostricts can be used.	273		

## <u>STATUTORY FRACTURES – MINIMUM AWARD:</u>

			WISCONSIN EYE CHART		
	Injuries 7/1/1975 Through 9/14/1980:	Injuries on & After 9/15/1980:	Findings	Loss	
BODY PART	<u>WEEKS</u>	<u>WEEKS</u>	20/20	0%	
Vertebra	60	6	20/25	5%	
Transverse Process	30	3	20/30	10%	
Nasal Bone	20	2	20/40	20%	
Skull	60	6	20/50	25%	
Facial Bone	20	2	20/60	35%	
			20/70	40%	
ORGAN LOSS	MINIMUM AWARD:		20/80	50%	
			20/100	75%	
	Injuries 7/1/1975	Injuries on &	20/150	85%	
	through 9/14/1980:	After 9/15/1980:	20/200	100%	
BODY PART	<u>WEEKS</u>	<u>WEEKS</u>			
Kidney	100	10			
Spleen	100	10	Disability in Weekly Equivalents		
Lung	100	10	Injuries through 7/19/2005 & From 11/16/2005 to 1/31/2006 And Wisconsin Eye Chart		